20 1/2

FORM PTO-1595

(Modified)

1/21/5

01-25-2005



RECORDATI PATE.

102925329

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 13-655C1 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): OPR/FINANCE **Robert Janos Bokros** David lan Seale Woodlands 3. Nature of conveyance: **Alkmonton Derbyshire** X Assignment Merger DE6 3DH Security Agreement **Change of Name United Kingdom** Other: **DOCUMENT ID: 102776450** Execution Date: executed March 5, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No(s).: Patent No(s). 5,868,220 5. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.41): \$40.00 Thomas E. Fisher, Esq. WATTS, HOFFMANN, FISHER & HEINKE CO., L.P.A. Included with application. 1100 Superior Avenue, Ste. 1750 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment or to charge any fee deficiencies under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h) to our deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 23-0630 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Miller (Reg. No. 50,732) January 13, 2005 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to paper is being deposited Commissioner of Patents & Trademark Certify that this paper is being deposited BOX ASSIGNMENT Soday with the U.S. Postal Service as 1st Class Washington, D.C. 2023 Tail addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0575

JUN 1 8 2004 FORM P

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RE(



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 13-655C1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy

thereof.			
3.	Name of conveying party(les): 6.1804 David lan Seale Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: executed March 5, 2004	2.	Name and address of receiving party(les): Robert Janos Bokros St. Michaels Court St. Michaels Lane, Derby
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No(s).:	ication	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). 5,868,220
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas E. Fisher, Esq. WATTS, HOFFMANN, FISHER & HEINKE CO., L.P.A. 1100 Superior Avenue, Ste. 1750 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518	6. 7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Included with application. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment or to charge any fee deficiencies under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h) to our deposit account. Deposit account number: 23-0630
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas E. Fisher (Reg. No. 18/271) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS: boroby postify the Aut to the control of the co		
	BOX ASSIGNMENTS I hereby certify that this paper is being de Washington, D.C. 2023 oday with the U.S. Postal Service as 1:		

06/23/2004 GTDH11 000001

00000113 5868220

01 FC:8021

40.00 0

By: Splitz
PATEN

REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0576

Mail addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA

SCHEDULE 3

Form of Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 5 Macin

BY AND BETWEEN

- ROBERT JANOS BOKROS of Woodlands, Alkmonton, Derbyshire DE6 3DH ('Mr Bokros') and (1)
- (2)DAVID IAN SEALE of 23 Elmwood Drive, Breadsall, Derby ('Mr Seale')

RECITALS

- 1 Mr Bokros and Mr Seale are the registered proprietors with joint and equal shares of the USA patent number 5868220 filed on 22/07/1993 the short title of which is Trestle Leg.
- It is the intention of the parties that Mr Bokros shall be the sole beneficial owner of the patent. 2

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows

Assignment

Pursuant to an agreement between Mr Bokros and Mr Seale dated SMAC NASS Mr Bokros and Mr Seale with limited title guarantee hereby assign to Mr Bokros all of Mr Seale's rights and interests in the said patent.

Certificate of value

It is hereby certified that this transaction does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration involved exceeds £60,000.00

SIGNED AS A DEED

By ROBERT JANOS BOKROS

In the presence of

Name

ools Court, St Michaels Lone, Derby Occupation

By DAVID IAN SEALE

In the presence of

Occupation

RECORDED: 06/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0577